PRINTED: 03/12/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345551	B. WING		С		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345551	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/12/2020		
PRUITTHEALTH-CAROLINA POINT				5935 MOUNT SINAI ROAD DURHAM, NC 27705			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00	0			
	The CI was conduct ID P2M111	ed on 2/3/20 - 2/12/20. Event					
		_ complaint allegation(s) was ng in deficiencies (F626).					
<b>5</b> 000	was/were not substa		5.00		0/44/00		
F 609 SS=D	Reporting of Alleged CFR(s): 483.12(c)(1)		F 609	9	3/11/20		
		se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility					
	involving abuse, neg mistreatment, includi source and misappro are reported immedia	e that all alleged violations lect, exploitation or ing injuries of unknown opriation of resident property, ately, but not later than 2 ation is made, if the events					
	that cause the allegal serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not res the administrator of t	ation involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if e the allegation do not involve sult in serious bodily injury, to the facility and to other					
	adult protective servi	the State Survey Agency and ices where state law provides g-term care facilities) in te law through established					
	designated represen accordance with Sta	t the results of all administrator or his or her tative and to other officials in te law, including to the State in 5 working days of the					
ABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER:	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	<u> </u> E	TITLE	(X6) DATE		

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

02/28/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  345551				E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		B. WING		02/12/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PRUITTHEALTH-CAROLINA POINT				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5935 MOUNT SINAI ROAD	1 02/12/2020
_				DURHAM, NC 27705	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION
F 609	Continued From page	e 1	F 609	9	
	appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by:	eged violation is verified e action must be taken. is not met as evidenced			
	facility failed to imme enforcement an alleg sexual abuse when s	iews and staff interviews the diately report to law ation of staff to resident taff becoming aware of the esidents reviewed for abuse		PruittHealth Carolina Point acknow receipt of the statement of Deficien and proposes this plan of correction extent that this summary of finding factually correct and in order to ma compliance with applicable rules are provision of quality of care for the	cies n to the is intain
	Findings included:  Resident #2 was adm	nitted to the facility on 8/7/19		provision of quality of care for the resident. The plan of correction is submitted as written allegation of compliance.	
	with diagnoses which disorder and type 2 d	included schizoaffective iabetes mellitus.		PruittHealth Carolina Point⊡s respo the statement of Deficiencies and t	
	1/4/20, indicated Res	Data Set (MDS) dated ident #2 was moderately for daily decision making.		of correction does not denoted agree with the statement of deficiencies in does it constitute and admission the deficiency is accurate. Further, Pru	nor at any
A document titled "Initial Allegation F 1/28/20 at 1:00 PM revealed Resider reported an allegation of sexual abus said occurred on 01/2720 when "the rubbed on her body." The report specemember as the accused individual. Thad a facsimile confirmation date of 3:30 PM. The facility was aware of the		evealed Resident #2 n of sexual abuse that she 2720 when "the accused The report specified a staff sed individual. The report mation date of 1/28/20 at		Health Carolina Point reserves the submit documentation to refuse an stated deficiencies on the statemer deficiencies through informal dispuresolution, formal appeal procedure and/or other administrative of legal proceedings.	right to y of the nt of te
	1/28/20 at 1:00PM. T			F609 Resident #2 was immediately asse by the hall nurse and Physician Ass resident sent to Duke Hospital on 1-28-2020; Administrator sent in Inc.	sistant,
	stated she assisted the allegations as needed stated the Administra	I, the social worker (SW) ne administrator with abuse d. The social worker further tor instructed her to notify resentatives and physician		Allegation Report and accused was suspended pending the investigation Durham Police Department was no on 2/4/2020.	on. The

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345551	B. WING			C <b>02/12/2020</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS. CITY. STATE.			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	12/2020		
	10 115211 011 001 1 21211				935 MOUNT SINAI ROAD		
PRUITTHE	ALTH-CAROLINA POIN	Т					
					URHAM, NC 27705		_
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	609 Continued From page 2		F 6	609			
	for Resident #2's alle	gation of sexual abuse. SW			The Social Worker interviewed alert an	d	
		nstructed to call the law			oriented residents to see if anyone has		
		e did not notify the law			ever been abused or witnessed abuse		
		dent #2's abuse allegation.			with no negative outcomes on 1-28-20	20	
	omoroomont or reode	ione //2 o ababe anogation.			with he hegative editedines on 1 20 20.	_0.	
	On 2/4/20 at 10:40 A	M, during an interview the			PruittHealth Senior Nurse Consultant v	vill	
		on 1/28/20 Resident #2 was			in-service Administrator, Social Worker		
	in the process of goir				and Director of Healthcare Services on	•	
		the facility after she informed			3/11/2020 ensuring law enforcement is		
		allegation of sexual abuse. The			notified timely when a resident		
	Administrator explain	ed the 2 hours reportable			allegation/reportable is made; to includ	e	
	was completed and s				notifying Adult Protective Services.		
	Administrator indicated the law enforcement was						
	not notified of Reside	nt #2's sexual abuse			Facility Administrator will audit resident	1	
	allegation because th	e resident was not in the			reportables weekly for twelve weeks to	ı	
	facility. He further sta	ted that 5-day investigation			ensure law enforcement and Adult		
	was still in process a	nd added he was expecting			Protective Services were notified timely	y	
	the resident to be dis	charged from hospital in a			when necessary.		
	day a two. The Admir	nistrator stated he was going					
	to call the law enforce	ement when the resident			The Administrator will report the results	s of	
	returned to the facility	•			the audits to the Quality Assurance and		
	investigation period v	vhichever time frame was			Performance Improvement Committee	for	
		the law enforcement would			further review and recommendations		
	need the resident's in	iterview and the resident			monthly for three months, and as need	ed	
	was not in the facility				thereafter.		
		M, law enforcement was			The Administrator will be responsible for	or	
		facility. The Administrator			the implementation of this plan of		
		ort was given to the law			correction.		
		esident #2's allegation of			0/44/0000		
		e the resident was not			3/11/2020		
<b>-</b>	discharged from the I	· · ·					0/44/05
F 626	U		F 6	26			3/11/20
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.15(e)(1)	(2)					
	0400 4F(-)/4) D	4to o o o o i do o 4o o o o					
	- , , , ,	ting residents to return to					
	facility.	ala anal fallacce a constitue de l'ac					] ]
	A lacility must establi	sh and follow a written policy					] ]

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL' IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDI		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345551	B. WING		C 02/12/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PRUITTHEALTH-CAROLINA POINT				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5935 MOUNT SINAI ROAD DURHAM, NC 27705	1 0211212020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 626 Continued From page 3		e 3	F 62	26		
	after they are hospital therapeutic leave. The following.  (i) A resident, whose leave exceeds the bestate plan, returns to room if available or in availability of a bed in resident-  (A) Requires the servand  (B) Is eligible for Medicaid nursing facility service who was transferred returning to the facility must be serviced.	hospitalization or therapeutic ed-hold period under the the facility to their previous mmediately upon the first in a semi-private room if the vices provided by the facility; dicare skilled nursing facility es. determines that a resident with an expectation of ty, cannot return to the				
	distinct part. When the returns is a composite § 483.5), the resident to an available bed in composite distinct paperviously. If a bed is at the time of return, the option to return the availability of a bed to the time of records readministrator interview.	r is not met as evidenced eviews, staff and ews, the facility failed to eturn to the facility from the sidents reviewed for		Resident #1 was assessed by the har nurse and physician assistant immediately; resident sent to hospital 1-21-2020 due to decline in condition. Resident is currently not a resident in	on	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345551	B. WING			С	
			02/	12/2020			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PRUITTHE	EALTH-CAROLINA POIN	r .			935 MOUNT SINAI ROAD		
		•		DURHAM, NC 27705			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 626	Continued From page 4		F 6	626			
	Findings included:				facility.		
	Resident #1 was adm 1/20/20 with diagnose sclerosis, cerebral inf mellitus and heart cor Minimum Data Set as revealed her severely discharge assessmer acute hospital with re Record review of the 01/21/2020, revealed changes in her condit blood pressure and a Physician Assistant a her to the hospital for	es included multiple arction (stroke), diabetes ndition. Review of discharge sessment, dated 1/21/20, impaired cognition. The at coded as discharged to			Social Worker completed an audit of al discharges/transfers to hospitals for the last 30 days, no other residents were denied readmission to the facility. The audit was completed by 3/11/2020.  PruittHealth Senior Nurse Consultant v in-service Administrator, Director of He Services, Social Worker, and Admission Team on Regulation of Permitting residents to return to facility and bed he policy on 3/11/2020.  Social Worker and/or designee will audischarges/transfers to the hospital to ensure return to facility when medically cleared weekly for twelve weeks.	e vill ealth ons old dit	
	Record review of the notes, dated 11/22/20 in the Emergency Roffamily member attem ER to bring her home disposition". Patient 'verbally and physicall threatening statemen required law enforcer patient 's chart, the shistory of medical negtoward patient. Patier released from jail and For safety, patient was protocol. Adult Protect notified about the situl for the patient 's familiary.	hospital social worker safety I, revealed that on 11/21/20, Iom (ER), Resident 1 's Interest of the tone of the tone I, which was "not a safe Is family member became Is gagressive, made Its toward ER staff, which Interest to take him to jail. Per Interest ame family member had a Interest and physical abuse It 's family member was I restricted from visits in ER. Is placed under the alias Itive Service (APS) was I ation and a new APS case Ily member was opened. Interest of the tone of the tone Interest of the tone of the tone I was a tone of			The Administrator will report the results the audits to the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee further review and recommendations monthly for three months, and as need thereafter.  The Administrator will be responsible for the implementation of this plan of correction.  3/11/2020	d for led	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		
345551		B. WING	B. WING			C 1 <b>12/2020</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PRUITTHEALTH-CAROLINA POINT				5935 MC	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OUNT SINAI ROAD IM, NC 27705	1 02/	12/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	The state of the s			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 626	for the same family in Record review revea policy, dated 9/9/19, be readmitted in accoregulations, including no medical care issubelieves the healthcatreat." This policy was packet.  Review of Resident for revealed that on 2/5/discharged to different on 2/3/20 at 2:35 PM Administrator indicate informed by Nurse-Liais family member visit inappropriate behavior and received trespase explained to the Corpabout residents and separation was perfamily member of Re Administrator with the cannot be readmitted that the final decision readmission was not conversation, resider his attitude, aggressibut was not violent.	led the facility 's bed hold which allowed residents to ordance to applicable determining that "there are es that the medical staff are center will be unable to sincluded in the admission  's hospital records 20, the patient was not Skilled Nursing Facility.  I, during an interview, ed that on 1/23/20 he was aison (hospital) that d in the hospital and was not eased on her medical son explained that resident 'sed the hospital, showed or, was arrested by the police sing order. Administrator corate Office his concern staff safety, related to esident 1 's family member. regards to Resident 1 's eding. On 1/24/20, the same sident #1 came to equestion: why the resident 1? Administrator explained	F	526			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345551	B. WING			C 02/12/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PRUITTHEALTH-CAROLINA POINT				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5935 MOUNT SINAI ROAD DURHAM, NC 27705		02/12/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 626	the Regional Admission indicated that she support nursing home administration and the second of the	on Director for the facility oported the decision of strator not to take Resident sed on safety issue.  , during an interview, and that for the reason of facility would not accept ssion.  , during an interview, are that Resident #1 was are from the hospital. He the resident will become facility would not accept	F 6	26			